Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 7915591 Company Falcon Shipmanagement Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ADAM S Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2981 1981
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vasiliko 2013-9-17 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2012 2-10-2016  Greece 29-5-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2012  15-1-2014  Greece 29-3-2013
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 28-12-2009  15-1-2014  Greece 29-3-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO : 7413634 Company Mediterranean Line Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MERKUR 1 Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1872 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kos 2013-9-28 14 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Certificates for master and officers

Overloading
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

26-7-2013 25-10-2013
26-7-2013 25-10-2013
26-7-2013 25-10-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9414955
Name: [ZUMI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Fair Field Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer NYK Line (Deutschland) GmbH, , Hamburg, DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 14162 2006

Cargo information
Medical equipment

Date of release
2013-9-8

Port of detention

Bremen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
30-8-2013
9-10-2012

30-10-2012

Total of deficiencies

10
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-11-2013
13-9-2017 Belgium 30-8-2013
27-12-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9362724 Company Carsten Rehder Schiffsmakler, , , Cyprus
Name: MACAO STRAIT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Cyprus 21018 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2013-9-26 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-4-2013 4-2-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2013 29-6-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-8-2013 29-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9223643
Name: CENTURY HOPE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society

Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama

Charterer PK DRYCARGO , XXX, RAVENNA, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 9978 1999

Bilge pumping arrangements
15 PPM alarm arrangements
ISM

Date of release
2013-9-25

Port of detention
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued
13-6-2013

15-1-2013
16-12-2010

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey
12-11-2013
24-9-2015
24-9-2015 Ghana

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Date

1-11-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO :9111541 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CORAL LUNE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer RIVUMARE, , , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1554 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2013-9-18 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2013 8-1-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2013 29-8-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 26-6-2013 29-8-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats

Tonnage certificate

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO :9100152 Company Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Curacao
Name: GOUWEBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer WAGENBORG SHIPPING B.V., MARKSTRAAT 10 P.O.BOX 14, 9934CK DELFZIJI, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 2769 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2013-9-21 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 9-9-2009 4-7-2014 France 17-6-2013
Load Line 9-9-2009 4-7-2014 France 17-6-2013
Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2012 14-7-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8416504
Name: LAGUNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Mantion Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3754 1984
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2013-9-6 2 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2012 30-3-2015  Syrian Arab 28-6-2013
Republic
Load Line 19-3-2012  30-3-2015  Syrian Arab 28-6-2013
Republic
Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2012  27-11-2016  Italy 6-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8104591
Name: GULF RIVER

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1939 1981

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nea Karvali 2013-9-20 3 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2011 3-8-2016 Turkey 12-8-2013
Load Line 28-11-2011  3-8-2016  Turkey 12-8-2013
Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2011 3-8-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified

Establishment of working language on board
Lifeboats

ISM

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz

Fire pumps and its pipes

yes Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7708405
Name: ALTAREK IV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Shark Marine Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

7 7 )

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage Keeldate

2062 1977

Port of detention

Unattended machinery spaces (UMS) evidence

Propulsion main engine

Date of release
2013-9-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey

9-7-2013 8-12-2013 Norway
14-6-2013 13-11-2013  Norway
9-7-2013 8-12-2013 Norway

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

yes Rectified

Date
9-7-2013
14-6-2013
9-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 7377567 Company Maritime Company Lesvos SA, , , Cyprus
Name: IONIAN SKY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 19539 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Mytilene 2013-9-19 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 5-7-2013 4-12-2013
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 5-7-2013 4-12-2013
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2013 4-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 7312402
Name: FEROX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Other

Company , , , Vanuatu

Classification society

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Vanuatu 224 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Harlingen 2013-9-19 21 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 1-7-2013 30-8-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Charts
Nautical publications

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 6718427 Company Coral Technical Services, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DELTA 1 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2867 1967
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2013-9-12 23 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2013  10-11-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-8-2013  10-11-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2013 10-2-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Echo sounder no Rectified
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
Certificates for radio personnel no Rectified
Conformance Test Report no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Sanitary facilities no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : P130016 Company , , , Barbados
Name: PALM B Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Barbados 230 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nice-Villefranche 2013-9-18 7 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Load lines (including Exemption) no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
International sewage pollution prevention Cert. no To be rectified at agreed repair port
International Anti-fouling-System Cert no To be rectified at agreed repair port
MF radio installation no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO : 9556301 Company Flinter Management BV, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FLINTER GOA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2984 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2013-9-19 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
International Air Pollution Prevention Cert
ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

11-8-2013 24-3-2018
11-8-2013 24-3-2018
5-4-2013 4-10-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

yes
no
yes
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9552020 Company Grona Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: GRONA BIESSUM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3500 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Pasajes 2013-9-5 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2011  14-12-2015  United Kingdom 18-2-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-7-2012  14-12-2015  United Kingdom 18-2-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2011 13-6-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Propulsion main engine no Rectified

Auxiliary engine no Rectified

QOil filtering equipment no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9525625 Company Transmed Shipping Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: LIAM Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Lucchini, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 45999 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2013-9-8 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2013 6-1-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 7-1-2013 6-1-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2013 1-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Collective bargaining agreement no

Wages no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9521801 Company Fosnavaag Wellboat AS, , , Norway
Name: VIKTORIA VIKING Classification society
Charterer MARINE HARVEST , , FORT WILLIAM , GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Norway 1214 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mallaig 2013-9-15 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2011 5-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Rescue boats no Rectified

Line-throwing appliance no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO : 9470143 Company Polaris Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd, , , Malta

Name: POLARIS BEAUTY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Amatrans sa., , Majuro, MH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 10784 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2013-9-26 3 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Bulk carriers additional safety measures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire-dampers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-11-2012 5-4-2016
6-4-2011 5-4-2016
19-4-2011 7-4-2016

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
28-1-2013
28-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9403205
Name: BULK PEGASUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

9 -2013

Company

Classification society

Dojima Marine Co Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer Oldendorff, , Vancouver, BC, CA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 32379 2006

Date of release
2013-9-26

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-6-2012 9-7-2014 China 5-9-2013
18-9-2012 9-7-2014 China 5-9-2013
26-1-2010 24-12-2014  Japan 16-9-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9400588 Company Shipfin SA, , , Panama
Name: ESTESUN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 7959 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Soussaki 2013-9-13 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2013 31-7-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-5-2012 5-9-2016 Italy 19-6-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2010  11-10-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Fire drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9383326
Name: TEVFIK BEY

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Unimarin Denizcilik,, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

5287

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Tarragona

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Communication - SOLAS Chapter V
Establishment of working language on board
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2013-9-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Issued
18-6-2013
22-3-2012

6-3-2009

Total of deficiencies

24
Expiry Last Survey
3-3-2017
3-3-2017 Turkey
9-2-2014 Turkey

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

yes

yes
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

16-5-2013
19-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9380647
Name: NORTH

Company

- 2013

, , , Curacao

’

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Tug

Flag

Curacao

Gross tonnage

259

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Foynes

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2013-9-17

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued

14-8-2012

Total of deficiencies

24
Expiry Last Survey Date
4-4-2017 Netherlands 8-8-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Load lines (including Exemption)

Inflatable liferafts

Auxiliary engine

Closing devices/watertight doors

Machinery space openings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9368596 Company Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta
Name: SHIRVAN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Durum SAS, ., .,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4922 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2013-9-26 1  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2013 8-5-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 6-5-2012 8-5-2017 Portugal 4-6-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Establishment of working language on board no Rectified
Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
UMS - alarms no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9346706
Name: VOORNEDUK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Navigia Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2984 2007

UMS - ship
Operation of machinery
ISM

Date of release
2013-9-14

Port of detention
Santander

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
19-8-2009  18-6-2014
20-2-2013  7-1-2014
14-6-2013  13-11-2013

Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
24-4-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9342853
Name: YUSHO SPICA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Kobe Shipmanagement Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer &quot;K&quot; LINE BULK SHIPPING , 62 THREADNEEDLE STREET , LONDON EC2R 8HP , GB

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 39736 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2013-9-25 2 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2011 22-6-2016  Belgium 2-5-2012
Load Line 4-8-2011 22-6-2016 Brazil 1-9-2013
Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2011  22-10-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Gyro compass no Rectified
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9268887
Name: FENSFJORD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

- 2013

Fonnes Shipping AS, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

7 7 )

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage
4035

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Ipswich

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-9-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-5-2011 9-5-2016 United Kingdom 31-7-2013
10-5-2011 9-5-2016  United Kingdom 31-7-2013
7-11-2011  11-11-2016

RO related Action taken

Gyro compass

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)
Operation of GMDSS equipment

no
no
no

no

As per agreed Flag exemption
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9246786
Name: FAVOLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company Motia Compagnia di Navigazone, , , ltaly

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer Handy Tankers , Esplanaden 50, Copenhagen , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Italy 25651 2002

Charts
Nautical publications

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Murmansk 2013-9-22 2 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2013 3-3-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Load Line 8-8-2012 27-8-2017  ltaly 24-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9222352
Name: JONAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company Gerd Gorke GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5548 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2013-9-5 3 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2012 12-6-2015  China 9-7-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2011 29-2-2016  Singapore 11-3-2013
Load Line 5-4-2011 29-2-2016 Singapore 11-3-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

Ocean Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Libya

IMO : 9210696 Company

Name: GIULIANA Classification society
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Gross tonnage Keeldate

1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

La Spezia day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no Rectified
Long-Range Identification and Tracking system (LRIT) no As per agreed Flag exemption
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
Load lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats no Rectified
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International sewage pollution prevention Cert. no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
International Air Pollution Prevention Cert no Rectified
Tonnage certificate no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

Shipboard oil pollution emergency plan (SOPEP) no Rectified
Garbage no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz no Rectified
IMO : 9201932 Company Amsys, , , Netherlands
Name: DERK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2056 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2013-9-21 9 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 29-3-2013 7-1-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-3-2013 7-1-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2012  22-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (certificates)
International Energy Efficiency Cert

Unattended machinery spaces (UMS) evidence
Records of rest

UMS - ship

ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
yes
no
no
yes

Rectified
Rectified
As per agreed Flag exemption

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

NSB Niederelbe Schiffahrtsges, , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

IMO : 9200691 Company
Name: HANJIN BRUSSELS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Germany

Gross tonnage
66278

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Naples

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Date of release
2013-9-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
24-8-2012  31-5-2015
27-5-2010  31-5-2015
15-1-2009  13-12-2013

United States
United States
Italy

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified at next port
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date
23-4-2013
23-4-2013

8-9-2013
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

Avin International SA, , , Greece

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Apache Khalda Corp, , , US

IMO : 9182069 Company
Name: KRITI ROCK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag
Greece

Gross tonnage Keeldate

28077 1998

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2013-9-21

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-12-2011 14-11-2016

21-5-2012 11-4-2014 Greece
8-8-2011 11-4-2014 Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

19-6-2013
19-6-2013
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9163611 Company V Ships Monaco SAM, , , Netherlands
Name: BBS SAND Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2316 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Runcorn 2013-9-12 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 25-4-2013 6-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-1-2013 6-1-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2013  23-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Rescue boats no Rectified
Means of escape no As per agreed Flag exemption
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9148233 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: MARJESCO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 3601 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2013-9-27 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2013 6-11-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-7-2013 6-11-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-6-2013  17-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Rescue boats no Rectified

Bilge pumping arrangements no As in the agreed class condition
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Emergency escape breathing Device and disposition no Rectified

Ventilation no As in the agreed class condition
Means of escape no Rectified

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9084487 Company Gdanska Zegluga Spz oo, , , Poland
Name: KOPERSAND Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Poland 1960 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2013-9-18 14 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2013  19-12-2013
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2013  31-10-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 24-6-2013  31-10-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Steering gear yes As in the agreed class condition
Steering gear yes Temporary repair carried out
Cargo and other hatchways yes As in the agreed class condition
Cargo and other hatchways yes Temporary repair carried out
Ventilation (Accommodation) no Rectified
Cold room temperature no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 9008275 Company Ship Management Services, , , Malta
Name: FRELON Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1354 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Genoa 2013-9-2 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2011  30-4-2016  France 20-6-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-6-2011 30-4-2016  France 20-6-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2012  11-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO : 9005326 Company Cargohunters AS, , , Malta
Name: KERGI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4059 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Hull 2013-9-19 11 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2012 15-10-2016  Estonia 7-8-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 13-10-2011  15-10-2016  Estonia 7-8-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2008 16-11-2013  Netherlands 14-10-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Boiler alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8942929
Name: SUSANNAH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Register of Shipping
American Register of Shipping
American Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Umar Denizcilik ve Orman, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society American Register of Shipping

Wages

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3994 1971
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2013-9-16 5 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2013  17-11-2014
Load Line 18-8-2010  17-11-2014  Turkey 26-1-2013
Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2013  17-11-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8913071 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Belize
Name: BASEL S4 Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3815 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2013-9-29 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2013  13-12-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-9-2013  13-12-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2013 13-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Magnetic compass yes Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) yes Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Functional requirements yes Rectified
MF/HF radio installation no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8872617 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SANTA ELENA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2576 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2013-9-10 18 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2013 8-12-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2013 12-3-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-6-2013 12-3-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8866955 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: GERDA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2013-9-28 9  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2012 29-8-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2012 2-7-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 2-7-2012 2-7-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8812942
Name: ALBA

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Lidmar Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Cook Islands

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

2 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cook Islands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2854 1990

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

ISM

Doors

Muster list

Fire drills

Distress messages: obligations and procedures

Date of release
2013-9-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-1-2013 22-10-2017
30-1-2013 22-10-2017
25-3-2013 23-3-2018

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 43 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO : 8810176 Company Etihad Engg &amp; Marine Services, , , Panama

Name: CRISTALLO Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 5038 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2013-9-21 24 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Civil liability for oil pollution damage cert.

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Certificate for personnel on tankers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Instrumentation

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Machinery controls alarm

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-8-2013 21-2-2014

22-8-2013 21-1-2014
22-8-2013 21-1-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

IMO : 8804775 Company Euro Med Trade Co, , , Comoros
Name: ADAM Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 646 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marsala 2013-9-4 1  day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Bridge Navigational Watch Alarm System (BNWAS)
Rescue boats

Retention of oil on board

Cargo tank vent system

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

29-8-2013 31-5-2014
29-8-2013 31-5-2014
29-8-2013 30-9-2013

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified

no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8710340 Company Laskaridis Shipping Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: FRIO ATHENS Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Vanuatu 8519 1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2013-9-7 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2011  20-10-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2013  20-12-2017
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 27-2-2013  20-12-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8709767
Name: DAN FIGHTER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Company Venus Shipping ApS, , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 852 1987

Port of detention Date of release
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2013-9-18

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

23-4-2013 28-4-2015

4-12-2012 29-1-2018
4-12-2012 29-1-2018

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8704406
Name: NISSOS RODOS

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Hellenic Seaways Maritime SA , , , Greece

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag
Greece

Gross tonnage Keeldate
29371 1987

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)
Closing devices/watertight doors

Closing devices/watertight doors
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
2013-9-18

Certificate

Load Line
Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 30

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-2-2011 16-5-2015 Greece
26-8-2013 25-1-2014 Greece
22-2-2011 22-10-2015

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

yes As per agreed Flag exemption
yes Temporary repair carried out
no Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified

Date
14-8-2013
26-8-2013
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 8511146
Name: |ZZET REIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Company Ufuk Denizcilik Gemicilik Tic, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ECORE, , , LU

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4285 1984

Port of detention Date of release
Lorient 2013-9-5

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
22-7-2013
23-7-2009
13-6-2012

Total of deficiencies

7
Expiry Last Survey
31-5-2014
31-5-2014  Turkey
28-5-2017

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Date

27-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8131312
Name: MILANO WINNER

Company

Charterer

- 2013

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Sesco Trading, , , CY

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Belize

Gross tonnage

4489

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

Setubal

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Certificates for master and officers
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Other (machinery)

ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2013-9-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued
25-7-2013
25-7-2013
13-6-2013

Total of deficiencies

15
Expiry Last Survey Date
24-12-2013
31-3-2014
22-2-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8113619
Name: MAY

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Blue Ray Capital Ltd, , , Cook Islands

2 7 )

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cook Islands

Keeldate
1981

Gross tonnage
1576

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Date of release
2013-9-5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-10-2012 12-10-2014
12-10-2012 12-10-2014
12-10-2012 10-9-2017

RO related Action taken
no As per agreed Flag exemption

no As per agreed Flag exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 7636767 Company MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia
Name: MAGNUM Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2827 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2013-9-27 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2013 8-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 8-8-2013 8-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2011 5-6-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboat inventory no Rectified
Decks - corrosion no Rectified
Manholes / flush scuttles no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 7628863
Name: NESIBE E

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company , » » TOgO

Classification society

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3411 1977

Port of detention Date of release
Civitavecchia 2013-9-3
Certificate
Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-9-2013 18-10-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull - corrosion
Decks - corrosion

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at agreed repair port

no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 7626126 Company Norfos Shipping Ltd, , , Dominica
Name: MUNSU Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Dominica 675 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Husoy-Karmoy 2013-9-6 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Cargo Ship Safety 10-4-2012  29-12-2013
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line 10-4-2012  29-12-2016  Estonia 18-12-2012
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2012 26-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2013

Kocanlar Deniz Tasimaciligi AS, , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Handbulk, Yetkili faruk ellre yidiran, Istanbul , TR

IMO : 7389883 Company
Name: BALIKESIR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Turkey

Keeldate
1975

Gross tonnage
11965

Port of detention

Naples

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2013-9-11

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-3-2011 31-1-2016 Turkey
6-11-2009 4-11-2014 Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out

Date
21-2-2013
3-1-2012
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 7382885 Company Atlantic Marine &amp; Aviation LLP, , , Liberia
Name: ATLANTIC CARRIER Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Liberia 2685 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Esbjerg 2013-9-5 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2012  26-11-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2013 31-8-2014  United Kingdom 4-8-2013
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 11-2-2011  31-8-2014  United Kingdom 4-8-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 56 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2013

IMO : 1009089 Company , , , Cayman Islands (UK)

Name: BELUGA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cayman Islands (UK)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
313 2004

Port of detention
Valletta

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Date of release
2013-9-21

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-6-2011 19-7-2016 Monaco 30-4-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 57
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9-2013

IMO

7915591

7413634

7708405

9223643

9111541

6718427

7312402

9100152

8104591

7377567

9414955

8416504

9362724

8804775

8812942

7382885

7389883

8913071

9163611

1009089

9403205

8810176

8709767

9201932

9400588

9246786

9268887

9556301

9008275

8710340

8866955

9210696

Name*

ADAM S
MERKUR 1
ALTAREK IV
CENTURY HOPE
CORAL LUNE
DELTA1
FEROX
GOUWEBORG
GULF RIVER
IONIAN SKY
IZUMI
LAGUNA
MACAO STRAIT
ADAM

ALBA
ATLANTIC CARRIER
BALIKESIR
BASEL S4

BBS SAND
BELUGA

BULK PEGASUS
CRISTALLO
DAN FIGHTER
DERK

ESTESUN
FAVOLA
FENSFJORD
FLINTER GOA
FRELON

FRIO ATHENS
GERDA

GIULIANA

Flag

VC
MD
MD
PA
AG
TZ
VU
Ccw
TZ
cYy
PA
TZ
Cy
KM
CK
LR
TR
BZ
NL
KY
PA
PA
DK
NL
PA
IT
NL
AG
MT
VU
KM

LY

Inspection
Date

12-9-2013
14-9-2013
25-9-2013
20-9-2013
10-9-2013
20-8-2013
29-8-2013
17-9-2013
17-9-2013
13-9-2013

5-9-2013

4-9-2013
23-9-2013

3-9-2013
23-9-2013

3-9-2013

4-9-2013
23-9-2013

9-9-2013
16-9-2013
24-9-2013
28-8-2013
17-9-2013
12-9-2013

6-9-2013
20-9-2013

9-9-2013
16-9-2013
31-8-2013

4-9-2013
19-9-2013

1-9-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

5

14

23

21

Release Nr. of det
Date <36 Months>
17-9-2013 3
28-9-2013 3
26-9-2013 2
25-9-2013 2
18-9-2013 2
12-9-2013 2
19-9-2013 2
21-9-2013 2
20-9-2013 2
19-9-2013 2
8-9-2013 2
6-9-2013 2
26-9-2013 2
4-9-2013 1
26-9-2013 1
5-9-2013 1
11-9-2013 1
29-9-2013 1
12-9-2013 1
21-9-2013 1
26-9-2013 1
21-9-2013 1
18-9-2013 1
21-9-2013 1
13-9-2013 1
22-9-2013 1
13-9-2013 1
19-9-2013 1
2-9-2013 1
7-9-2013 1
28-9-2013 1
5-9-2013 1
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9552020 GRONA BIESSUM AG 2-9-2013 3 5-9-2013 1
9200691 HANIJIN BRUSSELS DE 8-9-2013 2 10-9-2013 1
8511146  IZZET REIS MT 3-9-2013 2 5-9-2013 1
9222352 JONAS AG 2-9-2013 3 5-9-2013 1
9005326 KERGI MT 8-9-2013 11 19-9-2013 1
9084487 KOPERSAND PL 4-9-2013 14 18-9-2013 1
9182069 KRITI ROCK GR 13-9-2013 8 21-9-2013 1
9525625 LIAM cy 6-9-2013 2 8-9-2013 1
7636767 MAGNUM KH 23-9-2013 4 27-9-2013 1
9148233 MARIJESCO AG 22-9-2013 5 27-9-2013 1
8113619 MAY CK 2-9-2013 3 5-9-2013 1
8131312 MILANO WINNER BZ 6-9-2013 7 13-9-2013 1
7626126 MUNSU DM 5-9-2013 1 6-9-2013 1
7628863 NESIBE E TG 2-9-2013 1 3-9-2013 1
8704406 NISSOS RODOS GR 14-9-2013 4 18-9-2013 1
9380647 NORTH cw 12-9-2013 5 17-9-2013 1
P130016 PALMB BB 11-9-2013 7 18-9-2013 1
9470143 POLARIS BEAUTY MT 23-9-2013 3 26-9-2013 1
8872617 SANTA ELENA KM 23-8-2013 18 10-9-2013 1
9368596 SHIRVAN MT 25-9-2013 1 26-9-2013 1
8942929 SUSANNAH TZ 11-9-2013 5 16-9-2013 1
9383326 TEVFIK BEY MT 5-9-2013 1 6-9-2013 1
9521801 VIKTORIA VIKING NO 12-9-2013 3 15-9-2013 1
9346706 VOORNEDUK NL 6-9-2013 8 14-9-2013 1
9342853 YUSHO SPICA PA 23-9-2013 2 25-9-2013 1

57
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 9 -2013 on Portstate Contrl
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det
Date of Date <36 Months>
7413634 MERKUR 1 MD 14-9-2013 14 28-9-2013 3
7915591 ADAM S VC 12-9-2013 5 17-9-2013 3
6718427 DELTA1 TZ 20-8-2013 23 12-9-2013 2
7312402 FEROX VU 29-8-2013 21 19-9-2013 2
7377567 IONIAN SKY cYy 13-9-2013 6 19-9-2013 2
7708405 ALTAREK IV MD 25-9-2013 1 26-9-2013 2
8104591 GULF RIVER TZ 17-9-2013 3 20-9-2013 2
8416504 LAGUNA TZ 4-9-2013 2 6-9-2013 2
9100152 GOUWEBORG CW 17-9-2013 4 21-9-2013 2
9111541 CORAL LUNE AG 10-9-2013 8 18-9-2013 2
9223643 CENTURY HOPE PA 20-9-2013 5 25-9-2013 2
9362724 MACAO STRAIT cy 23-9-2013 3 26-9-2013 2
9414955 IZUMI PA 5-9-2013 3 8-9-2013 2
1009089 BELUGA KY 16-9-2013 5 21-9-2013 1
7382885  ATLANTIC CARRIER LR 3-9-2013 2 5-9-2013 1
7389883  BALIKESIR TR 4-9-2013 7 11-9-2013 1
7626126 MUNSU DM 5-9-2013 1 6-9-2013 1
7628863 NESIBE E TG 2-9-2013 1 3-9-2013 1
7636767 MAGNUM KH 23-9-2013 4 27-9-2013 1
8113619 MAY CK 2-9-2013 3 5-9-2013 1
8131312 MILANO WINNER BZ 6-9-2013 7 13-9-2013 1
8511146  IZZET REIS MT 3-9-2013 2 5-9-2013 1
8704406 NISSOS RODOS GR 14-9-2013 4 18-9-2013 1
8709767 DAN FIGHTER DK 17-9-2013 1 18-9-2013 1
8710340 FRIO ATHENS \V) 4-9-2013 3 7-9-2013 1
8804775 ADAM KM 3-9-2013 1 4-9-2013 1
8810176 CRISTALLO PA 28-8-2013 24 21-9-2013 1
8812942 ALBA CK 23-9-2013 3 26-9-2013 1
8866955 GERDA KM 19-9-2013 9 28-9-2013 1
8872617 SANTA ELENA KM 23-8-2013 18 10-9-2013 1
8913071 BASEL S4 BZ 23-9-2013 6 29-9-2013 1
8942929 SUSANNAH TZ 11-9-2013 5 16-9-2013 1
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IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9005326  KERGI MT 8-9-2013 11 19-9-2013 1
9008275 FRELON MT 31-8-2013 2 2-9-2013 1
9084487 KOPERSAND PL 4-9-2013 14 18-9-2013 1
9148233 MARIJESCO AG 22-9-2013 5 27-9-2013 1
9163611 BBS SAND NL 9-9-2013 3 12-9-2013 1
9182069 KRITI ROCK GR 13-9-2013 8 21-9-2013 1
9200691 HANIJIN BRUSSELS DE 8-9-2013 2 10-9-2013 1
9201932 DERK NL 12-9-2013 9 21-9-2013 1
9210696 GIULIANA LY 1-9-2013 4 5-9-2013 1
9222352 JONAS AG 2-9-2013 3 5-9-2013 1
9246786 FAVOLA IT 20-9-2013 2 22-9-2013 1
9268887 FENSFJORD NL 9-9-2013 4 13-9-2013 1
9342853 YUSHO SPICA PA 23-9-2013 2 25-9-2013 1
9346706 VOORNEDIK NL 6-9-2013 8 14-9-2013 1
9368596 SHIRVAN MT 25-9-2013 1 26-9-2013 1
9380647 NORTH cw 12-9-2013 5 17-9-2013 1
9383326 TEVFIK BEY MT 5-9-2013 1 6-9-2013 1
9400588 ESTESUN PA 6-9-2013 7 13-9-2013 1
9403205 BULK PEGASUS PA 24-9-2013 2 26-9-2013 1
9470143 POLARIS BEAUTY MT 23-9-2013 3 26-9-2013 1
9521801 VIKTORIA VIKING NO 12-9-2013 3 15-9-2013 1
9525625 LIAM cy 6-9-2013 2 8-9-2013 1
9552020 GRONA BIESSUM AG 2-9-2013 3 5-9-2013 1
9556301 FLINTER GOA AG 16-9-2013 3 19-9-2013 1
P130016 PALMB BB 11-9-2013 7 18-9-2013 1

57
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